SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15858/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2022 in WP(C) No. 4070/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S M.P. SANDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR ERNAKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16523/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138971/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138972/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.138970/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 30-09-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadigue T.A., AOR

Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 17.10.2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR