

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12978/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2022 in WPC No. 25917/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S POABS GRANITES PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 153184/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 180030/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 158548/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15858/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 133184/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13803/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 110486/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 176309/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 110488/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 176308/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16020/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 134774/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16523/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 138971/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 138972/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 178225/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 138970/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16811/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 140792/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26129/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 176340/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 140679/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 140677/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 16789/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 140688/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16823/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 141207/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20173/2022 (XI-A)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abid Beeran, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
Mr. Alim Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Mks Menon, Adv.
Mr. Martin Chacko, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Lamod, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. V.giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kr Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR
Mr. K. K. Vinosh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 14.03.2023 (High on Board).

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**